KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE KASARAGOD

NO. KGD III (2) 521/2013.

Kasaragod, 21.04.2014.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC District Office, Kasaragod – Short List No. 03/2014/DOB Published on 03.03.2014 for selection to the post of Driver in District Co-operative Bank, Kasaragod – Issuing of Addendum Notification – reg.

Ref:- Letter No. ER IV (2) 1995/12/EW/ Dated 05.04.2014 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following modifications have been made in the Short List No. 03/2014/DOB for selection to the post of Driver in District Co-operative Bank, Kasaragod (Category No. 63/2011) published on 03.03.2014.

The Register Number 100039 is additionally included in the Short List under Supplementary List Scheduled Tribe.

The Short List No. 03/2014/DOB published on 03.03.2014 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission,)

Sd/-S. VALSALAKUMARI, District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kasaragod.

Approved for issue

Section Officer.